

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 670 OF 2025

GREEN GOLD SEED PVT LTD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. Shinde Ganesh Panditrao, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. P. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/11/2025.

P. C. :

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 11/12/2025 for
taking instructions.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)