

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 669 OF 2025

GREEN GOLD SEEDS PVT LTD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ganesh Panditrao Shinde
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

....

AND

942 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 670 OF 2025

GREEN GOLD SEED PVT LTD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Shinde Ganesh Panditrao
APP for Respondents: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

AND

943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2025

GREEN GOLD SEED PVT LTD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Ganesh Panditrao
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2025

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, leave to add the concerned Agricultural Officer, who is the complainant, as party respondent.

(2)

941- Cri. W. P. No. 669-2025.odt

2. On such addition, issue notice to said respondent No.2, returnable two weeks thereafter.

3. Stand over to 22.01.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/