

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3512 OF 2025

...

978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3718 OF 2025

...

981 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2025

...

982 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 670 OF 2025

...

983 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2025

...

984 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1623 OF 2025

...

985 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1630 OF 2025

...

986 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1734 OF 2025

...

987 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1740 OF 2025

...

988 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1751 OF 2025

...

989 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2025

...

990 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1779 OF 2025

...

APP's for Respective Respondents/State : Mr. V.M. Lomte, Mr. S.N. Kendre, Ms. A.S. Mantri, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Mr. K.N. Lokhande, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 22, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 05.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)