

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2024
AND
1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2925 OF 2025
AND
1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2025
AND
1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4353 OF 2025
AND
1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4776 OF 2025
AND
1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4909 OF 2025
AND
1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4912 OF 2025
AND
1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5007 OF 2025
AND
1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026
AND
1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2026
AND
1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2026
AND
1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 147 OF 2026
AND
1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2026
AND
1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 174 OF 2026
AND
1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2026
AND
1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2026
AND
1096 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 670 OF 2025
AND
1097 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1740 OF 2025
AND
1098 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 44 OF 2026
AND
1099 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026
AND
1100 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2026
AND
1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2025
AND**



**1102 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12981 OF 2025
IN FA/2169/2017
AND
1103 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12982 OF 2025
IN FA/2170/2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12983 OF 2025
IN FA/2170/2017**

...
Mr. A. R. Kale, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Mr. C. V. Bhadane, Ms. R. R. Tandle, Mr. B. B. Bhise and Mr. Parikshit P. Dawalkar, APPs for respective respondents-State.

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 06th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**